

**OHMEDA DRIVE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2022**

CONTRACT NO. 9362

DATE: 3/21/24

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	R. G. Huston Co., Inc. Price	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. Price	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. Price	Capitol Underground, Inc. Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>							
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$9,240.00	\$4,420.00	\$4,420.00
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	7.00	\$100.00	\$700.00		\$45.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
10801 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00		\$50.00	\$0.01	\$4.70
10912 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$177,502.19	\$177,502.19		\$106,000.00	\$88,625.00	\$325,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	8400.00	\$14.50	\$121,800.00		\$16.00	\$22.90	\$28.85
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	450.00	\$18.00	\$8,100.00		\$11.00	\$18.77	\$15.85
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN) - S.Y.	1000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00		\$1.36	\$2.50	\$3.50
20141 - GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT FABRIC - S.Y.	500.00	\$9.50	\$4,750.00		\$1.81	\$4.00	\$3.50
20201 - FILL BORROW - TON	500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00		\$5.00	\$1.00	\$8.20
20204 - SELECT FILL - TON	2300.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00		\$19.00	\$12.80	\$22.30
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	800.00	\$14.00	\$11,200.00		\$21.00	\$17.35	\$10.50
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	13000.00	\$6.60	\$85,800.00		\$7.00	\$8.61	\$5.45
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	500.00	\$1.75	\$875.00		\$1.75	\$2.00	\$3.00
20321 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	230.00	\$7.00	\$1,610.00		\$15.00	\$4.50	\$2.50
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1800.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00		\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.45
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	5250.00	\$2.00	\$10,500.00		\$0.72	\$3.00	\$4.15
20401 - CLEARING - L.S.	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
20406 - GRUBBING - L.S.	1.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00		\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	13000.00	\$1.80	\$23,400.00		\$0.75	\$0.75	\$1.80
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	13000.00	\$2.20	\$28,600.00		\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.80
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCING (PLASTIC) - L.F.	1075.00	\$7.00	\$7,525.00		\$4.00	\$4.00	\$6.75
30201 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	2100.00	\$19.39	\$40,719.00		\$19.20	\$25.75	\$19.70
30203 - TYPE 'X' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	100.00	\$25.45	\$2,545.00		\$25.20	\$26.75	\$26.20
30208 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	100.00	\$35.35	\$3,535.00		\$35.00	\$26.75	\$36.00
30302 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	8300.00	\$6.58	\$54,614.00		\$4.80	\$4.95	\$6.05
30304 - 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	5100.00	\$8.49	\$43,299.00		\$7.90	\$8.10	\$8.30
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	32.00	\$45.45	\$1,454.40		\$45.00	\$51.00	\$45.00
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	4000.00	\$19.20	\$76,800.00		\$18.40	\$16.75	\$16.80
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	4600.00	\$17.30	\$79,580.00		\$26.00	\$17.30	\$16.80

**OHMEDA DRIVE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2022**

CONTRACT NO. 9362

DATE: 3/21/24

				<b>R. G. Huston Co., Inc.</b>	<b>Integrity Grading &amp; Excavating, Inc.</b>	<b>Speedway Sand &amp; Gravel, Inc.</b>	<b>Capitol Underground, Inc.</b>
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Price</b>
40103 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 3 - TON	60.00	\$26.60	\$1,596.00	\$40.00	\$17.30	\$16.80	
40203 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	1500.00	\$67.17	\$100,755.00	\$69.65	\$69.65	\$69.65	
40204 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	820.00	\$76.77	\$62,951.40	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$73.00	
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	400.00	\$3.03	\$1,212.00	\$0.05	\$0.05	\$0.05	
40231 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - S.Y.	180.00	\$45.37	\$8,166.60	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$37.00	
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	120.00	\$50.91	\$6,109.20	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	325.00	\$3.10	\$1,007.50	\$4.15	\$2.00	\$3.10	
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH - L.F.	350.00	\$3.40	\$1,190.00	\$6.50	\$1.75	\$3.40	
60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 8-INCH - L.F.	325.00	\$3.60	\$1,170.00	\$8.40	\$2.00	\$3.60	
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	150.00	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$6.80	\$12.00	\$10.50	
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	30.00	\$18.95	\$568.50	\$25.00	\$19.00	\$18.95	
60829 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$170.00	\$350.00	\$275.00	
60830 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$170.00	\$350.00	\$275.00	
60834 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EACH	2.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$240.00	\$350.00	\$360.00	
90001 - REMOVE STREET LIGHTS - EACH	10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$640.00	
90002 - REMOVE BOLLARD - EACH	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$270.00	
90003 - REMOVE WOOD POST - EACH	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$230.00	\$123.00	\$270.00	
90004 - REMOVE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$480.00	\$1,500.00	\$540.00	
90005 - REMOVE GE SIGN - EACH	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$595.00	
90006 - TEMPORARY ASPHALT SURFACE - S.F.	8000.00	\$5.75	\$46,000.00	\$2.90	\$1.35	\$2.95	
90007 - ASPHALT FLUME - EACH	1.00	\$479.80	\$479.80	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$620.00	
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	120.00	\$17.00	\$2,040.00	\$21.63	\$16.00	\$17.75	
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$687.00	\$650.00	\$635.00	
20314 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	388.00	\$29.00	\$11,252.00	\$30.00	\$34.00	\$27.25	
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	3.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$240.00	
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,234.00	\$540.00	
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - L.S.	1.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$560.00	\$5,678.00	\$4,000.00	
21014 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EACH	3.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$346.61	\$321.00	\$270.00	
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - L.F.	500.00	\$6.80	\$3,400.00	\$6.50	\$5.25	\$6.50	
21045 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A - COMPLETE - EACH	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	

**OHMEDA DRIVE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2022**

CONTRACT NO. 9362

DATE: 3/21/24

				<b>R. G. Huston Co., Inc.</b>	<b>Integrity Grading &amp; Excavating, Inc.</b>	<b>Speedway Sand &amp; Gravel, Inc.</b>	<b>Capitol Underground, Inc.</b>
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Price</b>
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	14.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$310.00	
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	14.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	14.00	\$37.00	\$518.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$60.00	
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	1943.00	\$0.01	\$19.43	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
50401 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	210.00	\$80.00	\$16,800.00	\$97.00	\$92.76	\$80.55	
50403 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	715.00	\$84.00	\$60,060.00	\$99.00	\$110.60	\$76.55	
50404 - 21 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	89.00	\$102.00	\$9,078.00	\$113.00	\$100.63	\$98.00	
50405 - 24 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	222.00	\$109.00	\$24,198.00	\$121.00	\$120.77	\$101.30	
50407 - 30 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	309.00	\$152.00	\$46,968.00	\$143.00	\$154.85	\$134.00	
50432 - 12 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	30.00	\$73.00	\$2,190.00	\$69.00	\$92.76	\$88.75	
50433 - 15 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	13.00	\$103.00	\$1,339.00	\$94.00	\$100.40	\$102.00	
50435 - 24 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	40.00	\$103.00	\$4,120.00	\$86.00	\$120.67	\$107.25	
50436 - 30 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	128.00	\$145.00	\$18,560.00	\$98.40	\$155.35	\$133.75	
50464 - 21 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,445.00	\$3,111.00	\$3,035.00	
50467 - 30 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,762.00	\$3,350.00	
50604 - 21 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,625.00	\$816.00	\$1,665.00	
50607 - 30 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,425.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,685.00	
50723 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	8.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,830.00	\$4,175.00	\$5,480.00	
50724 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	2.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,190.00	\$5,950.00	\$6,415.00	
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	9.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,540.00	\$3,599.00	\$3,480.00	
50767 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 2 - EACH	1.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$16,800.00	\$7,440.00	\$9,710.00	
50768 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 3 - EACH	1.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$5,510.00	\$7,115.00	
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	14.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,550.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	
20236 - HEAVY RIPRAP – GLACIAL FIELD STONE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	40.00	\$87.00	\$3,480.00	\$113.00	\$83.60	\$140.00	
20241 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	36.00	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$6.30	\$6.00	\$9.60	
50424 - 43 INCH X 68 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	187.00	\$311.00	\$58,157.00	\$350.00	\$389.90	\$293.00	
50487 - 43 INCH X 68 INCH HERCP AE - EACH	2.00	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,434.00	\$5,820.00	
50627 - 43 INCH X 68 INCH HERCP AE GATE - EACH	2.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,547.00	\$5,590.00	
50726 - 6'X6' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,800.00	\$9,500.00	
20506 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING - EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,330.00	\$450.00	

**OHMEDA DRIVE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2022**

CONTRACT NO. 9362

DATE: 3/21/24

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.
				Price	Price	Price	Price
50202 - TYPE II DEWATERING - L.S.	1.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$79,290.21	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
50212 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	1098.00	\$0.01	\$10.98	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
50301 - 8 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE - L.F.	104.00	\$124.00	\$12,896.00	\$130.00	\$158.27	\$132.50	
50302 - 10 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	895.00	\$123.00	\$110,085.00	\$180.00	\$293.93	\$165.15	
50353 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (6" SDR-26) - L.F.	99.00	\$123.00	\$12,177.00	\$125.00	\$244.90	\$196.25	
50361 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$425.00	
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$78.00	
50701 - 4' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	4.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,637.00	\$6,775.00	
50797 - EXTERNAL SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURES JOINT SEAL - EACH	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	100.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$21.50	\$99.00	\$0.01	
70002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	120.00	\$121.00	\$14,520.00	\$113.00	\$115.95	\$102.60	
70003 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	100.00	\$127.00	\$12,700.00	\$130.00	\$131.60	\$121.80	
70005 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	1320.00	\$148.00	\$195,360.00	\$170.00	\$167.92	\$127.75	
70031 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	3.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,898.00	\$2,788.00	\$2,680.00	
70032 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,603.00	\$4,590.00	\$3,425.00	
70034 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	3.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$4,483.00	\$6,747.00	\$5,580.00	
70040 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	3.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,134.00	\$5,945.00	
70081 - FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP - EACH	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,120.00	
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - EACH	5.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$78.00	\$121.00	\$190.00	
70104 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$5,100.00	\$222.00	\$210.00	
70107 - REMOVAL OF EXCESS AMOUNTS OF BOULDERS - C.Y.	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$48.00	\$210.00	\$75.00	
60222 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - L.F.	50.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$10.05	
60224 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - L.F.	350.00	\$14.00	\$4,900.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$7.15	
60241 - GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT - L.F.	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	
60261 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - L.F.	390.00	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.10	
60296 - FURNISH & INSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE 144-COUNT - L.F.	500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$3.96	
60708 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 7 - EACH	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,130.00	
<b>116 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$1,945,230.00</b>	<b>\$2,095,646.84</b>	<b>\$2,141,478.50</b>	<b>\$2,203,836.12</b>	